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End of Week 25—Friday, March 11, 2016

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#26
Bible Verse:	 Margit Rhode— Isaiah 55:11b
Catechism:  	 To Bishops, Pastors and Preachers:
		  Cole Petersen—1 Timothy 3:2-4
		  Jake Mussomelli—1 Timothy 3:6

Bryce Damato —Titus 1:9

The Bard’s Feast! –There is a wedding being held in Loehe Hall today! 
Petruchio and Katherine of Padua, Italy, will be wed after an interesting 
courtship! For details, read William Shakespeare’s The Taming of the 
Shrew. An enormous thank you to Mrs. Woods & Mrs. Perry who have 
returned again this year as imagineers. They have transformed Loehe 
Hall into another world for our students to experience Shakespeare! 
Thank you to all the medieval cooks who so graciously give of their 
time and skills to create scrumptious dishes to excite the taste buds of 
the students! 

All Choir Rehearsal, Next Friday, March 18!  Cherub and Academy 
Choirs will rehearse with the Friday Choir to prepare for Holy Week. 
Choir photos will be taken at 4:00pm.  Cherubs and Academy will 
rehearse together until approximately 4:55pm when the Cherubs will 
be dismissed.  Academy stays until 5:45pm.  Each child should bring an 
extra snack for after school. Thank you!

Private Confession and Absolution During Lent will be available on 
the Wednesdays of Lent before both midweek services, from 1:45 to 2:15 
p.m. and from 6:00 to 6:30 p.m.   Private Confession and Absolution is 
always available on Sunday mornings and/or by appointment.
The Hamilton School District’s 2016 Summer Opportunities 
Program– will run from June 20 – July 15, with no school on Monday, 
July 4. On Wednesday, April 6, online registration will begin at 6p.m. 
and walk-in registrations will begin at 7p.m. On Monday, April 4, 
the brochures and registration forms will be available on the district’s 
website at www.hamilton.k12.wi.us under the “Opportunities” section. 



Dates to Remember – 

Wed. Mar. 16 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Fri. Mar. 18 End of 3rd Quarter/Mass Choir Rehearsal for 

Cherubs and Academy Choir/Family Fish Fry 
4:30-7pm/ The First Rosa Documentary 7:00pm

Sun. Mar. 20 Palm Sunday/Academy and Cherub Choir sings 
for both services – 7:00am arrival

Mon. Mar. 21 PS3-K field trip, arrive at 11:00am/Holy Monday 
Divine Service 7:00pm

Tues. Mar. 22 Holy Tuesday Divine Service 7:00pm
Wed. Mar. 23 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Thur. Mar. 24 Maundy Thursday Divine Service 7pm/

Academy Choir sings
Fri. Mar. 25 No School– Easter Break Begins /Tenebrae 

Service 9am/ Good Friday Services 1:00 & 
7:00pm/ Academy Choir sings for the 1:00pm 
Good Friday Divine Service

Sat. Mar. 26 Easter Vigil 7:00pm
Sun. Mar. 27 Easter Sunday Divine Services at 7:45 & 10:30am

Academy and Senior Choir sings for both 
services

Mon. - 
Fri.

Mar. 28-
April 1

Easter Break – No School

Mon. Mar. 28 Easter Monday Divine Service 7:00pm.
Tues. Mar. 29 Easter Tuesday Divine Service 7:00pm.
Wed. Mar. 30 Easter Wednesday Divine Service 6:45pm
Mon. Apr. 4 Classes Resume PS-8th grade


